The BT7104-55 is a bolt-down twin pole stand with rear enclosure designed to
securely portrait mount 55" displays. Its precision mounting system ensures the
screen sits perfectly level and flush within the enclosure, providing a clean and
professional finish. Built from durable, high-quality materials, the BT7104-55 offers
a rigid and stable structure ideal for fixed installations in indoor environments
such as retail, hospitality, shop fronts, transportation hubs and corporate settings.
The integrated enclosure provides a discreet housing solution for media players
and other AV equipment, helping to maintain a tidy and professional appearance.
BT7104-55
BOLT-DOWN TWIN POLE STAND
WITH ENCLOSURE FOR 55" DISPLAYS
SPECIFICATIONS
Recommended screen size 55"
Max load 50kg
VESA & non-VESA fixings up to 400 x 400mm
Height adjustment: 2059.5-2576mm
Width adjustment: 653-739mm
Depth:  236.5mm
Colour Black
FEATURES
	� Integrated cable management
	� Bolt-down design for a small footprint and added stability
	� Removable rear panels for easy installation and maintenance
	� Open top and bottom allows airflow too and from the screen
	� Adjustable screen depth using supplied spacers
	� Simple hook-on screen installation
	� High-end aesthetic finish
	� Suitable for portrait mounting
	� Versions also available for 43-50" and 65" displays
	� Designed for indoor use only
RECOMMENDED
MAX SCREEN
MAX
LOAD
MAX
VESA
POST INSTALL
ALIGNMENT
140cm
55" 50kg
400
x
400
400mm 15.75in
(Max 455mm[17.91in]
M
AX
: 1
97
0m
m
77
.5
6i
n
M
IN
: 1
45
4m
m
 [5
7.
24
in
]
(D
is
ta
nc
e
Fr
om
 F
lo
or
 T
o
C
en
tre
 o
f S
cr
ee
n)
10
0m
m
3.
94
in
20
0m
m
7.
87
in
30
0m
m
11
.8
1i
n
40
0m
m
15
.7
5i
n
8.4mm 0.33in
6.4mm 0.25in
86mm 3.39in
MIN: 653mm 25.7in
MAX: 739mm [29.1in]
156mm 6.14in
120mm 4.72in
276mm 10.87in
10.5mm 0.41in
45mm 1.77in
120mm 4.72in
105mm 4.13in
211mm 8.31in
51
6m
m
20
.3
2i
n
12
11
.5
m
m
47
.7
in
236.5mm 9.31in
13
64
m
m
53
.7
1i
n
20
59
.5
m
m
81
.0
8i
n
M
AX
: 2
57
6m
m
10
1.
41
in
M
IN
: 2
05
9.
5m
m
 [8
1.
08
in
]
BT7104-55
SS
-V
1-
BT
71
04
-5
5-
02
06
26
RELATED PRODUCTS
ORDERING INFORMATION
COLOUR ORDER REF EAN
Black BT7104-55/B 5019318307607
©
 2
02
6
B-
Te
ch
 A
V
M
ou
nt
s C
or
po
ra
tio
n
Lt
d.
 A
ll
rig
ht
s r
es
er
ve
d.
Th
e
in
fo
rm
at
io
n
in
 th
is
sp
ec
ifi
ca
tio
n
sh
ee
t r
efl
ec
ts
 th
e
cu
rre
nt
 te
ch
ni
ca
l s
pe
ci
fic
at
io
ns
 a
t t
he
 ti
m
e
of
 p
rin
t.
W
e
re
se
rv
e
th
e
rig
ht
 to
 c
ha
ng
e
th
e
te
ch
ni
ca
l o
r p
hy
sic
al
 sp
ec
ifi
ca
tio
ns
 w
ith
ou
t p
rio
r n
ot
ic
e.
 T
he
 B
-T
ec
h
na
m
e
an
d
th
e
B-
Te
ch
 lo
go
 a
re
 re
gi
st
er
ed
 tr
ad
em
ar
ks
 o
f B
-T
ec
h
AV
 M
ou
nt
s C
or
po
ra
tio
n
Lt
d
A
ll
ot
he
r b
ra
nd
s
an
d
pr
od
uc
ts
 a
re
 tr
ad
em
ar
ks
 o
f t
he
ir
re
sp
ec
tiv
e
ow
ne
rs
. A
ll
B-
Te
ch
 im
ag
es
 a
nd
 sy
m
bo
ls
ar
e
ex
cl
us
iv
e
pr
op
er
ty
 o
f B
-T
ec
h
AV
 M
ou
nt
s C
or
po
ra
tio
n
Lt
d
B-
Te
ch
 a
cc
ep
t n
o
lia
bi
lit
y
fo
r l
os
s o
r d
am
ag
e
ca
us
ed
 b
y
im
pr
op
er
 in
st
al
la
tio
n
or
 m
ou
nt
in
g
on
 u
ns
ta
bl
e
st
ru
ct
ur
es
. A
ny
 re
pr
od
uc
tio
n
or
 re
tr
an
sm
iss
io
n
or
 re
pu
bl
ic
at
io
n
of
 a
ny
 p
ar
t o
f t
hi
s
sp
ec
ifi
ca
tio
n
sh
ee
t i
s s
tr
ic
tly
 p
ro
hi
bi
te
d,
 u
nl
es
s p
rio
r w
rit
te
n
pe
rm
iss
io
n
ha
s b
ee
n
gr
an
te
d
by
 B
-T
ec
h
AV
 M
ou
nt
s C
or
po
ra
tio
n
Lt
d
E&
O
E.
PRODUCT CODE NAME DESCRIPTION
BT7104-4350 Bolt-Down Twin Pole Digital Signage Stand Designed to portrait mount a 43" - 50" digital signage screen
BT7104-65 Bolt-Down Twin Pole Digital Signage Stand Designed to portrait mount a 65" digital signage screen
BT7004 Bolt-Down Single Column Digital Signage Stand Designed to portrait mount digital signage screens
BT7003 Freestanding Single Column Digital Signage Stand Designed to portrait mount digital signage screens
BACK VIEW
FRONT VIEW
SIDE VIEW
BOTTOM VIEW